

Special 04 of 2012
CNR No.WBHW01-005514-2012
Present: Sri G.C. Karmakar,
Special Judge, Howrah

Order dated 20.02.2023

Accused person namely, Rabindra Nath Mondal is on C.B and present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.

Prasanta Bhattacharya examined-in-chief in in part as P.W.1.

Document and signature are marked as Ext. P1 & P1/1.

Ld. Defence Counsel files one petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix on 27.02.2023 for further evidence of P.W.1.

P.W.1 is directed to appear on the next date.

Revalidate the summons of P.W.1.

Accused person is as before.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Special Judge,
Howrah

Special Judge,
Howrah

Order dated 27.02.2023

Accused person namely, Rabindra Nath Mondal is on C.B and found present on call but no hazira has been filed.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.1 who is present but he cannot be examined as accused person intimated that Ld. Advocate engaged by him has been suffering from illness due to which he has not been able to appear before the court today.

Thus, the case is adjourned.

Fix on 04.04.2023 for further evidence of P.W.1.

P.W.1 is directed to appear on the next date.

Revalidate the summons of P.W.1.

Accused person is as before.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Special Judge,
Howrah

Special Judge,
Howrah

Special 04 of 2012
CNR No.WBHW01-005514-2012
Present: Sri G.C. Karmakar,
Special Judge, Howrah

Order dated 04.04.2023

Accused person namely, Rabindra Nath Mondal is on C.B and present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.

Resumes cross examination of P.W.1 and examine in part.

Ld. Defence counsel filed fresh vokatnama and one petition praying for an adjournment on the ground that he has newly been engaged in this case.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix on 15.05.2023 for further cross examination of P.W.1.

P.W.1 is directed to appear on the next date.

Revalidate the summons of P.W.1.

Accused person is as before.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Special Judge,
Howrah

Special Judge,
Howrah