

Special 04 of 2012
CNR No.WBHW01-005514-2012
Present: Sri G.C. Karmakar,
Special Judge, Howrah

Order dated 15.05.2023

Accused person namely, Rabindra Nath Mondal is on C.B and absent by petition.

None found present on behalf of the accused person in spite of repeated calls.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W. 1.

P.W.1 namely, Prasanta Bhattacharya is present since 11.00 a.m.

It is now 3.45 p.m.

On the last occasion, cross-examination of P.W. 1 was deferred on the petition of learned Defence Counsel.

Ld. P.P. in Charge made submission that he made call to learned Defence Counsel and learned Defence Counsel informed him that he will not take any step as he has not been instructed by his client i.e. accused person to take step.

Thus, issue W/A against accused person, namely, Rabindra Nath Mondal.

Fix on 21.06.2023 for E/R of W/A of accused person, namely, Rabindra Nath Mondal.

Witness cannot be examined today and he is directed to appear before the Court on receipt of summons afresh.

Learned C.J.M., Howrah to start proceeding against sureties u/S. 446 Cr.P.C.

Let a copy of the order along with bail bond be sent to learned C.J.M., Howrah for taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Special Judge,
Howrah

Special Judge,
Howrah

Memo No. /dated 15.05.2023

Let a copy of the order along with bail bond be sent to learned C.J.M., Howrah for taking necessary action.

Special Judge,
Howrah.