

**Special Court 04/2012 ( CIS 83/2014)**

CNR No. WBHW01-005514-2012

Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha

Sessions Judge, Howrah ( In- Charge)

J.O. Code – WB00720

Order Dated 21.06.2023

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of accused person namely Rabindra Nath Mondal.

One N.E.R. is received against the accused Rabindra Nath Mondal and prays for time.

Ld. P.P. in charge is absent today.

Issue reminder at once.

Ld. P.O. is on transfer. Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah is in charge.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **22-09-2023** for E/R of W/A of accused person namely Rabindra Nath Mondal.

D/C by me

S.J.  
( In-Charge )

Sessions Judge, Howrah  
( In-Charge )