

Special Court 04/2012 (CIS 83/2014)

CNR No. WBHW01-005514-2012

Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar

Special Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01128

Order Dated 30.08.2023

Accused Rabindra Nath Mondal is brought under arrest on the strength of W/A along with part record.

He is taken in to custody and remanded to J/C.

Ld. Lawyer in respect of accused files a petition along with fresh power praying for bail.

Copy served. Objection raised.

Ld. P.P. in charge files a petition praying for adjournment.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To **31-08-2023** for hearing of bail petition in presence of Ld. P.P.in Charge.

To date for production of accused person.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah