

Special 04 of 2012(CIS 83/2014)
CNR No.WBHW01-005514-2012
Present: Sonia Majumdar
Special Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order dated 09.09.2024

Accused person namely, Rabindra Nath Mondal is on C.B and present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence counsel is also present.

P.W.1 Prasanta Bhattacharya is present in court today.

The witness is further cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld. defence counsel prays for fixing fresh schedule for examination of other witnesses.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 21.11.2024 for examination of C.S.W.-2.

Issue summons on the witness.

Prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

Accused person is as before.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Special Judge,
Howrah

Special Judge,
Howrah